OFFICE OF INSTRUCTION - Fall 2024

A’kilah Smith, Vice President of Instruction, Interim x37401

Sheri Woltz Administrative Assistant, Sr., Interim x37806
Irene Sukhu, Academic Scheduling Specialist, Sr. x37408
Library Department Chair Kim Wentworth x37573
Library Director Christina Goff x37571
Eileen Valenzuela, Office of Instruction Supervisor _ x37406
Grace Villegas, Curriculum Management Specialist x37407
Dennis Franco, Dean of Instruction x37410
Tanita Richardson, Administrative Assistant, 1| x37424

Workforce Development

Law Enforcement Academy (Instructional Services Agreement)

Bill Bankhead, Manager, Workforce & Eco Development x37415
Angela Fantuzzi, Director of Child Study Center
Maryanne Hicks, Associate Dean of Nursing

Business & Travel
Child Development
Computer Science

Emergency Medical Services

Fire Technology
Industrial Technology
ETEC
PTEC Coordinator
Nursing
Vocational Technology

Penny Wilkins
Randi Osburn

Ali Karahroudy
Anthony Blakeley
Mike Grillo

Jose Quesada
Michael Kean
Linda Riley
Jason Dearman

Rachel Anicetti, Dean of Instruction, Interim

x37628
x37766

x37781
x37630
x37792
X37752
x37750

x37862
x37733
X37765
x37739

x37405

Michele Laruta, Administrative Assistant, Il

Art, Humanities & Philosophy

Behavioral Sciences
Communications
Drama

English

English

English

English as a Second Language
Ethnic Studies & Social Justice

Studies

Music / Recording Arts
Social Sciences
World Languages

Eric Sanchez

Lucy Snow

Liana Padilla-Wilson
Cindy McGrath

Nick Garcia

Marci Lapriore

Scott Warfe

Caitlin Mitchell
Paula Gunder
Adrianna Simone

Kyle Cheong Chuah
Ryan Hiscocks

x37319
x37826
x37821
x37850
x37827
x37801
Xx66928
x37836
X37867
x37882
x37874

x37808
x37843

Victor Coronado-Barraza x37888

Nicole Trager, Dean of Instruction. x37404
Lyssa Shabusheva, Administrative Assistant, Il x37409
Biological Sciences Jill Bouchard x37691

Kyle Hanks x37689
Kinesiology Richard Villegas x37605
Mathematics Diwa Ramos x37603
MESA TBD x37685
Non-Departmental Faculty Grp Matthew Stricker X66912
Physical Sciences Francesca Briggs x37780

Forms\InstrAreasListingFA2407312024

Faculty Absence Reporting Line
for Pittsburg and Brentwood:
(925) 473-6699

Inst. Tech Training & Dev’t

Courtney Diputado x37712
Library
Teresa Ferguson x37568

Catt Wood (Brentwood) x69080

Child Study Center

LMC Preschool x37635
Enrollment Desk x37640
EMS Lab
Gretchen Medel x37751
ETEC/PTEC

Buzz (Sebastian) Enea x37728
Foster & Kinship Care Ed Program

Trudi Scampani x37636
Nursing

Erika Messenger x37756
Vocational Technology Lab

Clark Muir (day) x37741

Sourosh Faridehrani (evening) X37741

Art, Drama and Journalism

Cesar Reyes x37826
Center for Academic Support
Sandra Mills x37591
English

Tennille McEwen x37869
Music and Recording Arts

Aaron Nakaiji x37805

Biology Lab (Brentwood)

Sandhya Bhatnagar X69065
Biology Lab (Pittsburg)

Jenifer Fay x37694

Julie Lucca x37693
Chemistry Lab (Pittsburg)

Julie Hubbard x37700
Chemistry & Physics Lab (Brentwood)

Renu Sarin (Interim) x69071

Math Lab (Brentwood)
Joghinda Gangar (Interim) x66925
Math Lab (Pittsburg)

Myles Crain x37662
Math Administrative Assistant (pm)

Abbey Duldulao x37660
MESA Administrative (am)

Abbey Duldulao x37684
Physical Sciences Lab (Brentwood)

Tuvshin Nanzad x36400

Physical Sciences Lab (Pittsburg)
TBD x37699




