## **OFFICE OF INSTRUCTION – Fall 2024**

A'kilah Smith, Vice President Sheri Woltz Administrative Assis Irene Sukhu, Academic Schedu Library Department Chair Library Director	stant, Sr., Interim	x37401 x37806 x37408 x37573 x37571	\	
Eileen Valenzuela, Office of Instruction Supervisor Grace Villegas, Curriculum Management Specialist		<b>x37406</b> x37407		
Dennis Franco, Dean of Instruction  Tanita Richardson, Administrative Assistant, III  Workforce Development  Law Enforcement Academy (Instructional Services Agreement)		x37410 x37424	\	
Bill Bankhead, Manager, Workfo Angela Fantuzzi, Director of Chi Maryanne Hicks, Associate Dea	ild Study Center	t x37415 x37628 x37766		
Business & Travel Child Development Computer Science Emergency Medical Services Fire Technology Industrial Technology ETEC PTEC Coordinator Nursing Vocational Technology	Penny Wilkins Randi Osburn Ali Karahroudy Anthony Blakeley Mike Grillo  Jose Quesada Michael Kean Linda Riley Jason Dearman	x37781 x37630 x37792 x37752 x37750 x37862 x37733 x37765 x37739		
Rachel Anicetti, Dean of Instruction, Interim x37405				
Michele Laruta, Administrative A Art, Humanities & Philosophy Behavioral Sciences Communications	Assistant, III Eric Sanchez Lucy Snow Liana Padilla-Wilson Cindy McGrath	x37319 x37826 x37821 x37850 x37827		
Drama English English English English English as a Second Language	Nick Garcia Marci Lapriore Scott Warfe Caitlin Mitchell Paula Gunder	x37801 x66928 x37836 x37867 x37882		
Ethnic Studies & Social Justice Studies Music / Recording Arts Social Sciences World Languages	Adrianna Simone  Kyle Cheong Chuah Ryan Hiscocks Victor Coronado-Barra	x37874 x37808 x37843 za x37888	/	
Nicole Trager, Dean of Instruc Lyssa Shabusheva, Administrat Biological Sciences	ive Assistant, III Jill Bouchard	<b>x37404</b> x37409 x37691 x37689		
Kinesiology Mathematics MESA Non-Departmental Faculty Grp	Kyle Hanks Richard Villegas Diwa Ramos TBD Matthew Stricker	x37605 x37603 x37685 x66912		

Faculty Absence Reporting Line for Pittsburg and Brentwood: (925) 473-6699

Inst. Tech Training & Dev't
Courtney Diputado x37712
Library
Teresa Ferguson x37568
Catt Wood (Brentwood) x69080

Child Study Center		
LMC Preschool	x37635	
Enrollment Desk	x37640	
EMS Lab		
Gretchen Medel	x37751	
ETEC/PTEC		
Buzz (Sebastian) Enea	x37728	
Foster & Kinship Care Ed Program		
Trudi Scampani	x37636	
Nursing		
Erika Messenger	x37756	
Vocational Technology Lab		
Clark Muir (day)	x37741	
Sourosh Faridehrani (evenir	ng) x37741	

Art, Drama and Journalism
Cesar Reyes x37826
Center for Academic Support
Sandra Mills x37591
English
Tennille McEwen x37869
Music and Recording Arts
Aaron Nakaji x37805

x69065

**Biology Lab** (Brentwood) Sandhya Bhatnagar

**Biology Lab** (Pittsburg)

biology Lab (i illabulg)		
Jenifer Fay	x37694	
Julie Lucca	x37693	
Chemistry Lab (Pittsburg)		
Julie Hubbard	x37700	
Chemistry & Physics Lab (E	Brentwood)	
Renu Sarin (Interim)	x69071	
Math Lab (Brentwood)		
Joghinda Gangar (Interim)	x66925	
Math Lab (Pittsburg)		
Myles Crain	x37662	
Math Administrative Assistant (pm)		
Abbey Duldulao	x37660	
MESA Administrative (am)		
Abbey Duldulao	x37684	
Physical Sciences Lab (Bre	ntwood)	
Tuvshin Nanzad	x36400	
Physical Sciences Lab (Pittsburg)		
ŤBD `	x37699	